#### 900459473 07/24/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900452994

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pest Shield Pest Control, Inc.		05/31/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massey Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	ress: 315 Groveland Street	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828900	PEST SHIELD BUILT-IN PEST CONTROL SYSTEM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment from PSPC - FULLY EXECUTED.pd#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PSPC - FULLY EXECUTED.pd#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PSPC - FULLY EXECUTED.pd#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0955 900459473

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 31st day of May, 2018 by Pest Shield Pest Control, Inc., whose address is: 15329 Tradesman, San Antonia, TX 78249 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following US trademark (the "Trademark"):



US Registration No. 3828900 Registered August 3, 2010

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Accordingly, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Trademark Office to assign the above identified Trademark Registration to Massey Services, Inc., as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark.

Further, Assignor shall take all further action, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK: 2041702 REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0956

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in Assignor's name as of the date first above written.
ASSIGNOR:
PEST SHIELD PEST CONTROL, INC.
By:
ASSIGNEE:
MASSEY SERVICES, INC.
By: Jean Nowry, Executive VP, CFO

TRADEMARK 2041702 REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0957 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in Assignor's name as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

PEST SHIELD PEST CONTROL, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Dominick Alongi, its President

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

**RECORDED: 06/01/2018** 

Jean Nowry, Executive VP, CFO

TRADEMARK: 2041702
REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0958